# CH \$65.00 5007

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM778535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2021

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sika Dritac, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sika Corporation	
Street Address:	201 Polito Avenue	
City:	Lyndhurst	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5007995	DRITAC
Registration Number:	6806013	POWERTREAD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2016786237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2015256237

Email: jdade@coleschotz.com
Correspondent Name: William W. Stroever
Address Line 1: 25 Main Street

Address Line 2: Cole Schotz, P.C

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Dade
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Dade/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=63888-0001\_Sika Dritac LLC into Sika Corporation - Copy of DE Merger Documents#page1.tif source=63888-0001 Sika Dritac LLC into Sika Corporation - Copy of DE Merger Documents#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0392

900742295

source=63888-0001\_Sika Dritac LLC into Sika Corporation - Copy of DE Merger Documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0393

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### SIKA DRITAC, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the date set forth below, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.) (the "Act").

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Sika Dritac, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is

251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the

Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little

Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 9th day of March 2021.

By:

Name: Carol L. Helfrich Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:48 AM 03/09/2021
FILED 11:48 AM 03/09/2021
SR 20210842049 - File Number 5422394

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:16 PM 09/10/2021
FILED 12:16 PM 09/10/2021
SR 20213213127 - File Number 5422394

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

# SIKA DRITAC, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### INTO

# SIKA CORPORATION (a New Jersey corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "<u>DE LLCA</u>"), Sika Corporation, a New Jersey corporation ("<u>Sika</u>"), hereby declares and certifies, as of September 3, 2021, the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Sika Corporation, a foreign corporation.
- 2. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is New Jersey.
- The name of the limited liability company being merged into the corporation is Sika Dritac,
   LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which are to merge.
- The Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign corporation and the address thereof is: Sika Corporation, Attn: General Counsel, 201 Polito Avenue, Lyndhurst, NJ 07071.
- 6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge hereunder.
- 7. The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is: Sika Corporation, Attn: General Counsel, 201 Polito Avenue, Lyndhurst, NJ 07071.
- 8. This Certificate of Merger shall not become effective until 11:59 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on September 30, 2021, pursuant to Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0395 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sika being the surviving foreign corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officers of the date first written above.

SIKA CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation

Name: Richard Montani

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 01/05/2023 REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0396